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2022 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 106 APRIL 2022
TOPLINE
APRIL 11-17, 2022
TOTAL N=10,156

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES
LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL
1002 DUE TO ROUNDING. THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER
SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL. OTHER QUESTIONS FROM THIS
SURVEY ARE HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE OR HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY RELEASED.

CORRECTION (May 17, 2022): In a previous version of this topline, the 2022 survey field dates below
the title were incorrect by one day.

Margin of error at 95%b

Sample size confidence level
U.S. adults? 10,156 +/- 1.6 percentage points
Asian? 365 +/- 7.9 percentage points
Black 795 +/- 5.2 percentage points
Hispanic 1,411 +/- 5.0 percentage points
White 7,108 +/- 1.8 percentage points
ASK ALL:
ATTACK_WORRY How often, if ever, do you worry that you might be threatened or attacked because of
your race or ethnicity?
Apr 11-17
2022 Asian Black Hispanic White
4 Every day 7 16 3 2
6 Almost every day 14 16 11 2
25 Sometimes 51 35 35 18
31 Rarely 18 22 29 34
33 Never 10 12 21 43
* No answer 0] * * *

ASK IF WORRY OF THREAT OR ATTACK AT LEAST RARELY:
ATTACK_WORRY2 In the past 12 months, have you made changes in your daily schedule or routine due
to worry that you might be threatened or attacked because of your race or ethnicity?

Apr 11-17
2022 Asian Black Hispanic White
19 Yes 36 28 22 12
81 No 64 72 78 87
* No answer 0 * * *
n=6,556 n=337 n=724 n=1,044 n=4,070

1 Asian, Black and White respondents include only those who report being only one race and are not Hispanic. Hispanics are of any race.
2 Estimates for Asian Americans are representative of English speakers only.
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SUMMARY TABLE, BASED ON TOTAL

Apr 11-17
2022 Asian Black Hispanic White
Worry of threat or attack at least
66 rarely 90 88 79 56
12 Yes 33 25 17 7
54 No 57 63 61 49
* No answer 0 * * *
33 Never worry of threat or attack 10 12 21 43
* No answer 0} * * *
ASK ALL:

ASIANDISC3 Based on what you’ve read or heard, do you think violence against Asian Americans in the
United States is... [RANDOMIZE FIRST TWO RESPONSE OPTIONS, “Staying the same”
AND “Not sure” ALWAYS LAST]

Apr 11-17, 2022 Apr 5-11, 2021
Total Asian Black Hispanic White Total Asian Black Hispanic White
42 63 35 33 44 Increasing 56 81 59 57 53
7 8 7 12 5 Decreasing 3 2 3 3 2
21 19 21 25 20 Staying the 18 6 13 20 20
same
29 9 36 29 30 Not sure 22 9 24 19 24
1 * 1 1 * No answer 1 3 2 1 *

ASK ALL:
ASIANDISCJOB How would you rate the job that your local elected officials are doing dealing with violence
against Asian Americans?

Apr 11-17
2022 Asian Black Hispanic White
2 Very good job 2 4 3 2
11 Somewhat good job 17 14 15 9
11 Somewhat bad job 23 11 13 9
7 Very bad job 20 5 9 6
41 This is not an issue in my community 20 29 34 47
28 Not sure 18 35 26 27
* No answer * 1 * *

ASK IF ASIAN [N=440]:

ASIANDISC4 What do you think would be MOST EFFECTIVE in preventing violence against Asian Americans
in the United States? [RANDOMIZE FIRST FOUR RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-4, “Other” AND
“There is no violence against Asian Americans in the United States” ALWAYS LAST]

Apr 11-17
2022
44 Making laws against hate crimes stronger
14 Increasing local police presence
17 Creating community watch programs
13 Electing more Asian Americans to public office
5 Other
4 There is no violence against Asian Americans in the United States
2 No answer
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